
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2227
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010
FUNDS TO NHRC
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the financial allocation for the National Human Rights Commission (NHRC) has been reduced;and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) to (b): The information is being collected and shall be laid on the Table of the House.
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